
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

March % Share 

2024 2024 March

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 2,946                         2.3%

India 30,698                       24.0%

Pakistan 345                            0.3%

Bhutan 997                            0.8%

Srilanka 5,741                         4.5%

Sub-Total 40,727                       31.8%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 12,093                       9.4%

Japan 2,648                         2.1%

Malaysia 2,198                         1.7%

Singapore 1,122                         0.9%

S. Korea 2,889                         2.3%

Myanmar 3,131                         2.4%

Thailand 4,567                         3.6%

Sub-Total 28,648                       22.4%

EUROPE

Austria 662                            0.5%

Belgium 827                            0.6%

Czech Republic 562                            0.4%

Denmark 701                            0.5%

France 3,240                         2.5%

Germany 5,255                         4.1%

Italy 1,581                         1.2%

The Netherlands 1,563                         1.2%

Norway 494                            0.4%

Poland 977                            0.8%

Russia 1,583                         1.2%

Switzerland 739                            0.6%

Spain 1,542                         1.2%

Sweden 426                            0.3%

Ukraine 189                            0.1%

U.K. 7,241                         5.6%

Sub-Total 27,582                       21.5%

OCEANIA

Australia 4,345                         3.4%

New Zealand 435                            0.3%

Sub-Total 4,780                         3.7%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,851                         1.4%

U.S.A. 10,763                       8.4%

Sub-Total 12,614                       9.8%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 726                            0.6%

Turkey 619                            0.5%

Sub-Total 1,345                         1.0%

OTHERS 12,471                       9.7%

Total 128,167                     100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 March



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 2,946               2,466              19.5% 2.3%

India 30,698             25,911            18.5% 24.0%

Pakistan 345                  443                 -22.1% 0.3%

Bhutan 997                  835                 19.4% 0.8%

Srilanka 5,741               3,898              47.3% 4.5%

Sub-Total 40,727             33,553            21.4% 31.8%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 12,093             2,635              358.9% 9.4%

Japan 2,648               1,677              57.9% 2.1%

Malaysia 2,198               1,663              32.2% 1.7%

Singapore 1,122               1,012              10.9% 0.9%

S. Korea 2,889               2,639              9.5% 2.3%

Myanmar 3,131               2,188              43.1% 2.4%

Thailand 4,567               3,829              19.3% 3.6%

Sub-Total 28,648             15,643            83.1% 22.4%

EUROPE

Austria 662                  678                 -2.4% 0.5%

Belgium 827                  580                 42.6% 0.6%

Czech Republic 562                  474                 18.6% 0.4%

Denmark 701                  672                 4.3% 0.5%

France 3,240               3,009              7.7% 2.5%

Germany 5,255               4,149              26.7% 4.1%

Italy 1,581               1,219              29.7% 1.2%

The Netherlands 1,563               1,403              11.4% 1.2%

Norway 494                  420                 17.6% 0.4%

Poland 977                  668                 46.3% 0.8%

Russia 1,583               1,551              2.1% 1.2%

Switzerland 739                  554                 33.4% 0.6%

Spain 1,542               1,183              30.3% 1.2%

Sweden 426                  413                 3.1% 0.3%

Ukraine 189                  159                 18.9% 0.1%

U.K. 7,241               6,133              18.1% 5.6%

Sub-Total 27,582             23,265            18.6% 21.5%

OCEANIA

Australia 4,345               3,635              19.5% 3.4%

New Zealand 435                  323                 34.7% 0.3%

Sub-Total 4,780               3,958              20.8% 4.8%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,851               1,707              8.4% 1.4%

U.S.A. 10,763             9,557              12.6% 8.4%

Sub-Total 12,614             11,264            12.0% 9.8%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 726                  1,077              -32.6% 0.6%

Turkey 619                  390                 58.7% 0.5%

Sub-Total 1,345               1,467              -8.3% 1.0%

OTHERS 12,471             10,276            21.4% 9.7%

Total 128,167           99,426            28.9% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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